TC1016
80 mA, Tiny CMOS LDO With Shutdown
Features
• AEC-Q100 Automotive Qualified, See Product
Identification System
• Space-Saving 5-Pin SC-70 and SOT-23
Packages
• Extremely Low Operating Current for Longer

5-Lead SC-70 Example:
XXNN AE25
Part Number Code
TC1016-1.8VLTTR AE
TC1016-1.85VLTTR AW
TC1016-2.6VLTTR AF
TC1016-2.7VLTTR AG
TC1016-2.8VLTTR AH
TC1016-2.85VLTTR AJ
TC1016-2.9VLTTR AK
TC1016-3.0VLTTR(-VAO) AL
TC1016-3.3VLTTR AM
TC1016-4.0VLTTR AP
Note 1: The content of this table
applies to the SC-70 package.
Legend: XX...X Product Code or Customer-specific information
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
Pb-free JEDEC designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator ( )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
3e
3e
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or not include the
corporate logo.
5-Lead SOT-23 Part Number Code
TC1016-1.8VCTTR HK
TC1016-1.85VCTTR HW
TC1016-2.6VCTTR HL
TC1016-2.7VCTTR HM
TC1016-2.8VCTTR HP
TC1016-2.85VCTTR HQ
TC1016-2.9VCTTR HR
TC1016-3.0VCTTR HS
TC1016-3.3VCTTR HT
TC1016-4.0VCTTR HU
Note 1: The content of this table
applies to the SOT-23
package.
Example
XXNN HK25
 2001-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20001666D-page 13
TC1016
0.15 C
0.15 C
0.10 C A B
C
SEATING
PLANE
13
4
2X
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
Microchip Technology Drawing  C04-061-LT Rev E Sheet 1 of 2
2X
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (LT)  [SC70]
D
EE1
e
e
5X b
0.30 C
5X TIPS
END VIEW
B
A
N
A
A1
A2
L
c
NOTE 1
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.
DS20001666D-page 14  2001-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
TC1016